DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

X-ray Unit Physicist List

THIS LIST DOES NOT INCLUDE ALL PHYSICISTS, NOR DOES IT CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT OR RECOMMENDATION OF ANY INDIVIDUAL OR ORGANIZATION.

Minnesota Physicist List

Last Name  First Name Company Name Address City St Zip Phone Email

Belanger Maxwell Essentia Health 420 E 1%t St Duluth MN 55805 Maxwell.belanger@essentiahealth.org
Julsrud Erik Essentia Health 400 E 3rd St Duluth MN 55805 erik.julsrud@essentiahealth.org
Libey Bruce Essentia Health 420 E 1st St Duluth MN 55805 | 218-786-1813 | bruce.libey@essentiahealth.org
Morabito Brian Essentia Health 420 E 1% St Duluth MN 55805 | 715-685-3851 | brian.morabito@essentiahealth.org
Eastman David Radiation Physics Consultants 400 E 3rd St Duluth MN 55805 | 218-786-1026 | david.eastman@essentiahealth.org
Hulteen Jeremy Radiation Physics Consultants 400 E 3rd St Duluth MN 55805 | 218-786-1028 | Jeremy@rpcphysics.com

McCotter Shane Radiation Physics Consultants 400 E 3rd St. Duluth MN 55805 | 218-786-1027 | shane@rpcphysics.com

Nicholas Steve Radiation Physics Consultants 400 E 3rd St Duluth MN 55805 | 218-786-1025 | steven.nicholas@essentiahealth.org
Salk Bill Radiation Physics Consultants 400 E 3rd St Duluth MN 55805 | 320-267-4144 | Rads4u@aol.com

Tarfa Amos Radiation Physics Consultants 400 E 3rd St. Duluth MN 55805 | 612-616-9899 | amos@rpcphysics.com

Peterson Daniel L. St. Luke's Radiation Oncology Associates | 1001 E Superior St Duluth MN 55802 | 218-249-7880 | peterson@slhduluth.com

Varadhan Raj Unity Hospital - Radiation Therapy 500 Osborne Rd Fridley MN 55432 raj@mropa.com

AbouMourad | Houssam Mayo Clinic - Mankato 1025 Marsh St Mankato MN 56002 | 507-594-2929 | aboumourad.houssam@mayo.edu
Johnson Jane M Health Maple Grove 14500 99 Ave N Maple Grove MN 55369 | 763-898-1635 | Johnsl78@umn.edu

Murphy Tony Midwest Medical Physics 13570 Grove Dr, #316 Maple Grove MN 56311 | 612-961-1232 | tony@midwestphysics.com
Pierquet Michael Midwest Medical Physics 13570 Grove Dr, #316 Maple Grove MN | 56311  612-968-9423 | mike@midwestphysics.com
Schmidt Cal Midwest Medical Physics 13570 Grove Dr, #316 Maple Grove MN | 56311  612-961-6614 | cal@midwestphysics.com

Schmidt Joe Midwest Medical Physics 13570 Grove Dr, #316 Maple Grove MN | 56311 | 952-270-1164 | joe@midwestphysics.com

Silgen Pat Methodist Hospital 6500 Excelsior Blvd Minneapolis MN 55426 | 952-933-6032 | patrick.silgen@parknicollet.com
Fox Mary Minneapolis Radiation Oncology 6950 France Ave S Minneapolis MN 55435 | 952-920-8477 | mfox@mropa.com

Fajardo Liliosa Minneapolis VA Healthcare Systems One Veterans Dr Minneapolis MN 55417 | 612-467-1343 | liliosa.fajardo@va.gov
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Bania Tom Mobile Imaging Services 1221 Nicollet Mall Ste 600 Minneapolis MN 55403 | 612-573-2200 | tom.bania@crimed.com

Alaei Parham University of Minnesota 420 Delaware St SE Minneapolis MN 55455 | 612-626-6505 | alaei001l@umn.edu

Eastwold Eric University of Minnesota 410 Church St SE Minneapolis MN 55455 | 612-626-3293 | eastw00l@umn.edu

Gerbi Bruce University of Minnesota 420 Delaware St SE Minneapolis MN 55455 | 612-626-6154 | gerbi001l@umn.edu

Jallow Ngoneh University of Minnesota 420 Delaware St SE Minneapolis MN 55455 | 612-626-9523 | jallo013@umn.edu

Vetter Brian J. University of Minnesota 501 23" Ave SE Minneapolis MN 55455 | 612-626-5247 | vetteO0l@umn.edu

Brunette Jeff Mayo Clinic 200 1st St SW Rochester MN 55905 | 507-266-9792 | brunette.jeffrey@mayo.edu
Schueler Beth Mayo Clinic 200 1st St SW Rochester MN 55905 | 507-284-6617 | schueler.beth@mayo.edu

Sturchio Glenn Mayo Clinic 200 1st St SW Rochester MN 55905 | 507-266-5282 | sturchio.glenn@mayo.edu
Muehlhauser | Brett North Star Imaging 13875 S Diamond Lk Rd Ste Rogers MN 55374 | 612-581-6636 | brettm@4nsi.com

Yadava Girijesh Region’s Hospital 640 Jackson Street St. Paul MN 55101 | 651-254-3199 | girijesh.k.yadava@healthpartners.com
Peng Yuanlin Region's Hospital 640 Jackson Street St. Paul MN 55101 | 651-254-3192 | yuanlin.x.peng@healthpartners.com
Towsley Mark Region's Hospital 640 Jackson Street St. Paul MN 55101 | 612-804-2811 | mtowsley@mropa.com

Zink Frank Region's Hospital 640 Jackson Street St. Paul MN 55101 | 651-254-5655 | frank.e.zink@healthpartners.com
Johnson Jane University of Minnesota Physicians 5160 Fairview Blvd Ste 1100 | Wyoming MN 55902 johns178@umn.edu

Out of State Physicist List

Jafari Mary Ellen Gundersen Health Services 1900 South Ave La Crosse Wi 54601 | 608-385-1848 | mejafari@gundersenhealth.org

Tao Ashley Gundersen Health Services 1900 South Ave La Crosse Wi 54601 | 608-775-2078 | attao@gundersenhealth.org

Kruger Randell gce):Zrualli\:]Vglsconsm Medical Physics 412 West Park Street Marshfield Wi 54449 | 715-387-9056 | kruger.randell@marshfieldclinic.org
Duppler William Ascension Health Milwaukee Wi 701-234-2617 | william.duppler@Acension.org
Kiessel Lee Avera McKennan Hospital 911 E 20% St Ste 505 Sioux Falls SD 57105 | 605-322-6279 | lee.kiessel@avera.org

Massoth Richard Sunflower Medical Physics, LLC 4312 South Teakwood Ave Sioux Falls SD 57103 | 605-310-8136 | rmassoth@acm.org

Belschner Jesse Essentia Health 1702 South University Fargo ND 58104 | 701-364-6223 | jesse.belschner@essentiahealth.org
Moore Martha Midwest Radiation Physicists, Inc. 3601 Evergreen Road N Fargo ND 58102 | 701-371-3546 | midrad@gmail.com

Elmer Diane Medical Physics Service of IL, Inc. 1509 Daylily PI Springfield IL 62712 | 217-553-3049 | dianelmer@comcast.net
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Last Name First Name Company Name Address City St Zip Phone Email

Abbasi Zubair West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | zubair@westphysics.com
Anderko Cathy West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | cathy@westphysics.com
Chasteen Emily West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | emily.chasteen@westphysics.com
Durairaj Vino West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | vino@westphysics.com

Friis Zach West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | zach@westphysics.com

Gray Clinton West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | clinton.gray@westphysics.com
Haddad Christopher West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE, Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 chris.haddad@westphysics.com
Harvey John West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | john.harvey@westphysics.com
Howard David West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | david.howard@westphysics.com
Katakam Rama West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | rama.katakam@westphysics.com
Miguel Richard West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | richard.miguel@westphysics.com
Mitchell Courtney West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | courtney.mitchell@westphysics.com
Muryn John West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE, Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 john.muryn@westphysics.com
Scott Andrew West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 | 770-435-9186 | andrew.scott@westphysics.com
Yilmaz Baris West Physics 3825 Paces Walk SE, Ste 250 | Atlanta GA 30339 baris.yilmaz@westphysics.com
Ipe Nisy Elizabeth | consultant, shielding Design, Dosimetry | 51, - \1oca prive San Carlos CA 94070 | 650-631-1916 | nisy@comcast.net
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Minnesota Department of Health
Radiation Control, X-ray Unit

PO Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975
651-201-4545
health.xray@state.mn.us
www.health.state.mn.us/xray
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